

## **West Bengal Minorities' Development & Finance Corporation**

(A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)

No. 392-MDC/VT-13-14

Date: 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2024

## Corrigendum

Ref. Tender No. NIQ No. 306-MDC/VT-13-14 dated 12/01/2024

Name of work: Conducting Coaching on digital platform for preparing candidates for Competitive Examinations for various Govt. Jobs recently announced by the West Bengal Public Service Commission viz. Sub-Inspector for Food & Supplies, Miscellaneous Service Recruitment Exam & Clerkship Examinations etc.

Record note of discussion on Pre Bid meeting held on 18/01/2024 at 3.00 pm in connection with the ON-LINE Coaching for Competitive Examination for various Govt. jobs notified by West Bengal Public Service Commission Viz. Sub-Inspector for Food & Supplies, Miscellaneous Service Recruitment Exam. and Clerkship Examination.

Members present in the Pre-Bid meeting as per the attached list.

Following points have been discussed in the meeting and decided upon as under:

Sl.No.	Topic discussed	As decided upon
1	Training Rate	Rate to be quoted per candidate basis
2	Duration of class  – course wise	Minimum no. of class per course- for Sub-Inspector, Food & Supplies – 30 classes ( 1 ½ hours per class) since the date of exam. will be held tentatively on 16/03/24. For Miscellaneous and Clerkship Exam. – 75 classes per course (1 ½ hours per class)
3	Study materials	Study materials – only soft copy of study materials will be provided to the candidates by the Agency. The Agency will not quote any price for Study material.
4	Digital Platform	For conducting coaching classes the Agency will use their own digital platform. If any selected agency request for any assistance in this regard, the same will be extended by the WBMDFC.
5	Batch size	Batch size of the candidates will be maximum 100 nos. candidates

Manager ( Scholarship & Training)

Head Office : Amber, DD-27E, Sector-1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064 Phone : 033-2334-2893/4004-7469, Toll Free No.: 1800-120-2130, Web : www.wbmdfc.org

e-mail: mdfc.wb@gmail.com